

E-10-18
INSPECTION AND CLEANING OF STORM WATER SYSTEMS
AND UTILITIES JET-VAC ON-CALL SERVICE

				Jennings Engineering		Hinterland Group, Inc.		TeleVac South	
				1611 W McNab Rd		992 W. 15th St.		221 NE 13 St	
				Pompano Beach, FL 33069		Riviera Beach, FL 33404		Pompano Beach, FL 33060	
Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	Desilt Pipe (12") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$1.50	\$150.00
2	Desilt Pipe (15") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
3	Desilt Pipe (18") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
4	Desilt Pipe (24") (<20% Silt)	210	LF	\$1.00	\$210.00	\$4.50	\$945.00	\$3.00	\$630.00
5	Desilt Pipe (30") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$1.25	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.25	\$325.00
6	Desilt Pipe (36") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$1.25	\$125.00	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$3.50	\$350.00
7	Desilt Pipe (42") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$4.25	\$425.00
8	Desilt Pipe (48") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$4.75	\$475.00
9	Desilt Pipe (54") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$5.75	\$575.00
10	Desilt Pipe (60") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$6.75	\$675.00
11	Desilt Pipe (66") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$7.75	\$775.00
12	Desilt Pipe (72") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$8.75	\$875.00
13	Desilt Pipe (84") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$7.50	\$750.00	\$9.75	\$975.00
14	Desilt Pipe (96") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$10.75	\$1,075.00
15	Desilt Pipe (12") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
16	Desilt Pipe (15") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
17	Desilt Pipe (18") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
18	Desilt Pipe (24") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
19	Desilt Pipe (30") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
20	Desilt Pipe (36") (20%-50% Silt)	300	LF	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$6.50	\$1,950.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00
21	Desilt Pipe (42") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
22	Desilt Pipe (48") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00
23	Desilt Pipe (54") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
24	Desilt Pipe (60") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$7.50	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
25	Desilt Pipe (66") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$7.50	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
26	Desilt Pipe (72") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00

E-10-18
INSPECTION AND CLEANING OF STORM WATER SYSTEMS
AND UTILITIES JET-VAC ON-CALL SERVICE

				Shenandoah General Const.		Clean Grounds, Inc		Envirowaste Services	
				1888 NW 22 Street		13109 SW 26 St.		18001 Old Cutler Rd.	
				Pompano Beach, FL 33069		Miramar, FL 33027		Miami, FL 33157	
Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	Desilt Pipe (12") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
2	Desilt Pipe (15") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$3.25	\$325.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$2.50	\$250.00
3	Desilt Pipe (18") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$3.75	\$375.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
4	Desilt Pipe (24") (<20% Silt)	210	LF	\$4.00	\$840.00	\$1.50	\$315.00	\$4.00	\$840.00
5	Desilt Pipe (30") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
6	Desilt Pipe (36") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
7	Desilt Pipe (42") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$7.00	\$700.00
8	Desilt Pipe (48") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$10.75	\$1,075.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
9	Desilt Pipe (54") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$12.75	\$1,275.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$9.00	\$900.00
10	Desilt Pipe (60") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
11	Desilt Pipe (66") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
12	Desilt Pipe (72") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
13	Desilt Pipe (84") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
14	Desilt Pipe (96") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
15	Desilt Pipe (12") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
16	Desilt Pipe (15") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
17	Desilt Pipe (18") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$6.25	\$625.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
18	Desilt Pipe (24") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
19	Desilt Pipe (30") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$7.00	\$700.00
20	Desilt Pipe (36") (20%-50% Silt)	300	LF	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00
21	Desilt Pipe (42") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$9.00	\$900.00
22	Desilt Pipe (48") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
23	Desilt Pipe (54") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
24	Desilt Pipe (60") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
25	Desilt Pipe (66") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
26	Desilt Pipe (72") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$47.00	\$4,700.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00

E-10-18
INSPECTION AND CLEANING OF STORM WATER SYSTEMS
AND UTILITIES JET-VAC ON-CALL SERVICE

				Jennings Engineering		Hinterland Group, Inc.		TeleVac South	
				1611 W McNab Rd		992 W. 15th St.		221 NE 13 St	
				Pompano Beach, FL 33069		Riviera Beach, FL 33404		Pompano Beach, FL 33060	
27	Desilt Pipe (84") (>50% Silt)	100	LF	\$3.75	\$375.00	\$8.50	\$850.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
28	Desilt Pipe (96") (>50% Silt)	100	LF	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
29	Desilt Pipe (12") (>50% Silt)	100	LF	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
30	Desilt Pipe (15") (>50% Silt)	120	LF	\$2.50	\$300.00	\$8.00	\$960.00	\$12.00	\$1,440.00
31	Desilt Pipe (18") (>50% Silt)	720	LF	\$2.50	\$1,800.00	\$8.00	\$5,760.00	\$15.00	\$10,800.00
32	Desilt Pipe (24") (>50% Silt)	280	LF	\$2.50	\$700.00	\$9.00	\$2,520.00	\$17.00	\$4,760.00
33	Desilt Pipe (30") (>50% Silt)	180	LF	\$2.50	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$19.00	\$3,420.00
34	Desilt Pipe (36") (>50% Silt)	170	LF	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$11.00	\$1,870.00	\$22.00	\$3,740.00
35	Desilt Pipe (42") (>50% Silt)	100	LF	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00
36	Desilt Pipe (48") (>50% Silt)	100	LF	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00
37	Desilt Pipe (54") (>50% Silt)	100	LF	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$29.00	\$2,900.00
38	Desilt Pipe (60") (>50% Silt)	130	LF	\$4.00	\$520.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$30.00	\$3,900.00
39	Desilt Pipe (66") (>50% Silt)	100	LF	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
40	Desilt Pipe (72") (>50% Silt)	1300	LF	\$4.00	\$5,200.00	\$16.00	\$20,800.00	\$10.00	\$13,000.00
41	Desilt Pipe (84") (>50% Silt)	100	LF	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
42	Desilt Pipe (96") (>50% Silt)	100	LF	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
43	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (12")	300	LF	\$1.30	\$390.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$2.75	\$825.00
44	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (15")	920	LF	\$1.30	\$1,196.00	\$2.00	\$1,840.00	\$2.75	\$2,530.00
45	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (18")	120	LF	\$1.30	\$156.00	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$2.75	\$330.00
46	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (24")	590	LF	\$1.50	\$885.00	\$3.00	\$1,770.00	\$2.75	\$1,622.50
47	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (30")	380	LF	\$1.50	\$570.00	\$3.00	\$1,140.00	\$2.75	\$1,045.00
48	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (36")	470	LF	\$1.50	\$705.00	\$3.00	\$1,410.00	\$2.75	\$1,292.50
49	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (42")	300	LF	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$2.75	\$825.00
50	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (48")	300	LF	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$2.75	\$825.00
51	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (54")	300	LF	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.75	\$825.00
52	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (60")	330	LF	\$1.50	\$495.00	\$4.00	\$1,320.00	\$2.75	\$907.50

E-10-18
INSPECTION AND CLEANING OF STORM WATER SYSTEMS
AND UTILITIES JET-VAC ON-CALL SERVICE

				Shenandoah General Const.		Clean Grounds, Inc		Envirowaste Services	
				1888 NW 22 Street		13109 SW 26 St.		18001 Old Cutler Rd.	
				Pompano Beach, FL 33069		Miramar, FL 33027		Miami, FL 33157	
27	Desilt Pipe (84") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$53.00	\$5,300.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
28	Desilt Pipe (96") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
29	Desilt Pipe (12") (>50% Silt)	100	LF	\$5.25	\$525.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
30	Desilt Pipe (15") (>50% Silt)	120	LF	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$6.00	\$720.00
31	Desilt Pipe (18") (>50% Silt)	720	LF	\$7.00	\$5,040.00	\$3.00	\$2,160.00	\$8.00	\$5,760.00
32	Desilt Pipe (24") (>50% Silt)	280	LF	\$7.75	\$2,170.00	\$3.00	\$840.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00
33	Desilt Pipe (30") (>50% Silt)	180	LF	\$11.00	\$1,980.00	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$13.00	\$2,340.00
34	Desilt Pipe (36") (>50% Silt)	170	LF	\$18.00	\$3,060.00	\$12.00	\$2,040.00	\$18.00	\$3,060.00
35	Desilt Pipe (42") (>50% Silt)	100	LF	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
36	Desilt Pipe (48") (>50% Silt)	100	LF	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
37	Desilt Pipe (54") (>50% Silt)	100	LF	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00
38	Desilt Pipe (60") (>50% Silt)	130	LF	\$45.00	\$5,850.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,900.00
39	Desilt Pipe (66") (>50% Silt)	100	LF	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00
40	Desilt Pipe (72") (>50% Silt)	1300	LF	\$53.00	\$68,900.00	\$70.00	\$91,000.00	\$35.00	\$45,500.00
41	Desilt Pipe (84") (>50% Silt)	100	LF	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
42	Desilt Pipe (96") (>50% Silt)	100	LF	\$84.00	\$8,400.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
43	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (12")	300	LF	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
44	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (15")	920	LF	\$1.00	\$920.00	\$1.00	\$920.00	\$1.00	\$920.00
45	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (18")	120	LF	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$2.00	\$240.00
46	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (24")	590	LF	\$1.00	\$590.00	\$1.00	\$590.00	\$2.00	\$1,180.00
47	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (30")	380	LF	\$1.00	\$380.00	\$1.00	\$380.00	\$3.00	\$1,140.00
48	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (36")	470	LF	\$1.00	\$470.00	\$1.00	\$470.00	\$4.00	\$1,880.00
49	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (42")	300	LF	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
50	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (48")	300	LF	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00
51	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (54")	300	LF	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00
52	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (60")	330	LF	\$2.00	\$660.00	\$1.00	\$330.00	\$10.00	\$3,300.00

E-10-18
INSPECTION AND CLEANING OF STORM WATER SYSTEMS
AND UTILITIES JET-VAC ON-CALL SERVICE

				Jennings Engineering		Hinterland Group, Inc.		TeleVac South	
				1611 W McNab Rd		992 W. 15th St.		221 NE 13 St	
				Pompano Beach, FL 33069		Riviera Beach, FL 33404		Pompano Beach, FL 33060	
53	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (66")	300	LF	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.75	\$825.00
54	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (72")	1500	LF	\$1.50	\$2,250.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$2.75	\$4,125.00
55	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (84")	300	LF	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.75	\$825.00
56	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (96")	300	LF	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.75	\$825.00
57	Review Existing Inspection Video	6410	LF	\$1.50	\$9,615.00	\$1.00	\$6,410.00	\$0.50	\$3,205.00
58	Specification Development	1	EA	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
59	Barnacle Removal	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$195.00	\$195.00
60	Inspect Drainage Structure	20	EA	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
61	Dewatering Pipe System (12"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
62	Dewatering Pipe System (15"-inch plug)	10	EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
63	Dewatering Pipe System (18"-inch plug)	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
64	Dewatering Pipe System (24"-inch plug)	10	EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
65	Dewatering Pipe System (30"-inch plug)	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
66	Dewatering Pipe System (36"-inch plug)	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
67	Dewatering Pipe System (42"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
68	Dewatering Pipe System (48"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
69	Dewatering Pipe System (54"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
70	Dewatering Pipe System (60"-inch plug)	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00
71	Dewatering Pipe System (66"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
72	Dewatering Pipe System (72"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
73	Dewatering Pipe System (84"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
74	Dewatering Pipe System (96"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
75	On-Call Jet-Vac Service (7AM-4PM)	20	HR	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$195.00	\$3,900.00
76	On-Call Jet-Vac Service (Nights)	10	HR	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
77	On-Call Jet-Vac Service (Weekends)	4	HR	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
78	On-Call Jet-Vac Service (Holidays)	1	HR	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
				Total Price	\$69,103.00	Total Price	\$156,555.00	Total Price	\$180,992.51

E-10-18
INSPECTION AND CLEANING OF STORM WATER SYSTEMS
AND UTILITIES JET-VAC ON-CALL SERVICE

				Shenandoah General Const.		Clean Grounds, Inc		Envirowaste Services	
				1888 NW 22 Street		13109 SW 26 St.		18001 Old Cutler Rd.	
				Pompano Beach, FL 33069		Miramar, FL 33027		Miami, FL 33157	
53	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (66")	300	LF	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00
54	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (72")	1500	LF	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$22,500.00
55	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (84")	300	LF	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00
56	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (96")	300	LF	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
57	Review Existing Inspection Video	6410	LF	\$1.00	\$6,410.00	\$1.00	\$6,410.00	\$0.50	\$3,205.00
58	Specification Development	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
59	Barnacle Removal	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
60	Inspect Drainage Structure	20	EA	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
61	Dewatering Pipe System (12"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
62	Dewatering Pipe System (15"-inch plug)	10	EA	\$0.50	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
63	Dewatering Pipe System (18"-inch plug)	5	EA	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
64	Dewatering Pipe System (24"-inch plug)	10	EA	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
65	Dewatering Pipe System (30"-inch plug)	5	EA	\$12.00	\$60.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
66	Dewatering Pipe System (36"-inch plug)	5	EA	\$14.00	\$70.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
67	Dewatering Pipe System (42"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
68	Dewatering Pipe System (48"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
69	Dewatering Pipe System (54"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
70	Dewatering Pipe System (60"-inch plug)	5	EA	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
71	Dewatering Pipe System (66"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
72	Dewatering Pipe System (72"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
73	Dewatering Pipe System (84"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
74	Dewatering Pipe System (96"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
75	On-Call Jet-Vac Service (7AM-4PM)	20	HR	\$215.00	\$4,300.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
76	On-Call Jet-Vac Service (Nights)	10	HR	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00
77	On-Call Jet-Vac Service (Weekends)	4	HR	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
78	On-Call Jet-Vac Service (Holidays)	1	HR	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
				Total Price	\$214,426.50	Total Price	\$232,435.00	Total Price	\$252,935.00